DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF **PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &** TRANSPORTATION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Public Works Engineering Division Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

	rks & Transportation Committee	C.O. NO: <u>5</u> DATE: <u>04/24/2018</u>
REFERENCE:	Bid No.: 316039	
	P.O. No.: 20172175-00	
PROJECT:	Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline I	niection (Phase III)
CONTRACTOR:	BIOFerm USA, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION:		
1. Reference No.:	N/A	
2. Requested By:	Owner	
3. Proposed Change scfm).	ge: Purchase of 2 - 2,500 scfm capacity pr	roduct gas compressors (as compared to 2 - 1,250
	nge: Additional Work beyond original Connaintenance costs.	tract. Required for increased operation efficiency
5. TOTAL ADD	ГО CONTRACT: \$90,	<u>875.00</u>
Docume	nt not valid unless signed by the Owner, Ar	chitect (if applicable) and Contractor
The anisinal Control	4	#12.0 <i>CC</i> 200.00
		\$13,066,300.00 \$873,575.00
Net change by previ The Contract amoun	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order was	
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in	
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun The new Contract an	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will be	\$873,575.00 \$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$90,875.00 \$14,030,750.00
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun The new Contract an The Completion Dat	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will bee will be unchanged by	\$873,575.00 \$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$90,875.00 \$14,030,750.00 0 days
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun The new Contract an The Completion Dat The date of Substant	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will bee will be unchanged by	\$873,575.00 \$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$90,875.00 \$14,030,750.00
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun The new Contract ar The Completion Dat The date of Substant Approvals:	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will bee will be unchanged byial Completion as of the date of this Change	\$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$13,939,875.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun The new Contract ar The Completion Dat The date of Substant Approvals:	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will bee will be unchanged by	\$873,575.00 \$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$90,875.00 \$14,030,750.00 0 days
Net change by previous The Contract amount The Contract amount The new Contract and The Completion Date The date of Substant Approvals:	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will be will be unchanged by	\$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$90,875.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$0 days Order therefore is December 21, 2018
Net change by previ The Contract amoun The Contract amoun The new Contract ar The Completion Dat The date of Substant Approvals:	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will be will be unchanged by	\$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$13,939,875.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$14,030,750.00
Net change by previous The Contract amount The Contract amount The new Contract and The Completion Date The date of Substant Approvals: Public Contract Approvals:	ously authorized Change Orderst prior to this Change Order wast will be increased by this Change Order in nount including this Change Order will be will be unchanged by	\$13,939,875.00 the amount of \$90,875.00 \$14,030,750.00 \$0 days Order therefore is December 21, 2018